TENDER NOTICE # 09

Lahore Electric Supply Company (LESCO) invites sealed bids from the approved contractors of Pakistan Engineering Council, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for Supply of following services:

Sr. No.	Description	Tender No.	Scope of Services	
		GROUP-A	TOWNSHIP OPERATION DIVISION, LESCO	
	Name of Work		Safe Loading, Unloading, Carriage, Handling, Excavation, Installation, Errection, Preparation of foundation, Earthing, back filling, testing / commissioning and clearance of site of HT/LT Steel Structures and PCC Spun Poles as per requirements, specifications according to LESCO/ WAPDA standards at various sites under the	
			jurisdiction of Township Operation Division LESCO. Estimated Cost Rs. 4.00 Million	
		GROUP-B	RAIWIND OPERATION DIVISION, LESCO	
			Safe Loading, Unloading, Carriage, Handling, Excavation, Installation, Errection, Preparation of foundation, Earthing, back filling, testing / commissioning and clearance of site of HT/LT Steel Structures and PCC Spun Poles as per requirements, specifications according to LESCO/ WAPDA standards at various sites under the jurisdiction of Raiwind Operation Division LESCO.	
			Estimated Cost Rs. 4.00 Million	
		GROUP-C	ALLAMA IQBAL TOWN OPERATION DIVISION, LESCO	
			Safe Loading, Unloading, Carriage, Handling, Excavation, Installation, Errection, Preparation of foundation, Earthing, back filling, testing / commissioning and clearance of site of HT/LT Steel Structures and PCC Spun Poles as per requirements, specifications according to LESCO/ WAPDA standards at various sites under the jurisdiction of Allama Iqbal Town Operation Division LESCO.	
			Estimated Cost Rs. 4.00 Million	
		GROUP-D	SAMANABAD OPERATION DIVISION, LESCO	
1			Safe Loading, Unloading, Carriage, Handling, Excavation, Installation, Errection, Preparation of foundation, Earthing, back filling, testing / commissioning and clearance of site of HT/LT Steel Structures and PCC Spun Poles as per requirements, specifications according to LESCO/ WAPDA standards at various sites under the jurisdiction of Samanabad Operation Division LESCO.	
			Estimated Cost Rs. 4.00 Million	
		GROUP-E	CIVIL LINES OPERATION DIVISION, LESCO	
			Safe Loading, Unloading, Carriage, Handling, Excavation, Installation, Errection, Preparation of foundation, Earthing, back filling, testing / commissioning and clearanc of site of HT/LT Steel Structures and PCC Spun Poles as per requirements, specifications according to LESCO/ WAPDA standards at various sites under the	
			jurisdiction of Civil Lines Operation Division LESCO.	
		GROUP-F	Estimated Cost Rs. 4.00 Million SHAHPUR OPERATION DIVISION, LESCO	
		<u> </u>	Safe Loading, Unloading, Carriage, Handling, Excavation, Installation, Errection, Preparation of foundation, Earthing, back filling, testing / commissioning and clearanc of site of HT/LT Steel Structures and PCC Spun Poles as per requirements, specifications according to LESCO/ WAPDA standards at various sites under the jurisdiction of Shahpur Operation Division LESCO.	
			Estimated Cost Rs. 4.00 Million	
		GROUP-G	JOHAR TOWN OPERATION DIVISION, LESCO	
			Safe Loading, Unloading, Carriage, Handling, Excavation, Installation, Errection, Preparation of foundation, Earthing, back filling, testing / commissioning and clearanc of site of HT/LT Steel Structures and PCC Spun Poles as per requirements, specifications according to LESCO/ WAPDA standards at various sites under the jurisdiction of Johar Town Operation Division LESCO.	
		(i) Contractors	Estimated Cost Rs. 4.00 Million Contractors registered with PEC Code EE-04, EE-05	
2			s registered with PRA/FBR and must be on active taxpayer list.	
		(iii) Contractors must be renewed for the year 2024-25		
		(iv) Contractor/firm will provide certificate regarding not blacklisted by any Govt./Semi		
		Govt./autonomous body. (v) Bid Security of Rs.80,000/- must be attached with bid document.		
		(vi) 02 Number similar nature work experience of PEC Technical category EE-04 and EE-05,		
		completed satisfactory (Completion Certificate to be submitted with Bid document)		
3	Earnest money	2% of Bid Security worth Rs.80,000/- of Tendering amount for each Tender in the shape of deposit at call (CDR) from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favour of Executive Engineer (O) JOHAR TOWN Division LESCO. Bid without Bid Security (call deposit) will not be considered.		
4	Bidding documents can be	10% Performance Security shall be furnished by successful bidder. Office of the Superintending Engineer (Operation) Central Circle LESCO, near 132kV Grid Station Township, Chardeni Chauk Labore.		
5	purchased from Tender Fee	Township, Chandani Chowk, Lahore Rs.5000/- per Tender Document (non refundable) for each Tender. (Bidding document can also be downloaded from website at www.lesco.gov.pk free of cost just for information purpose).		
6	Last date of issuing Tender	Or.01.2025 (within office working hours)		
7	document Date & Time for submission of Tender Document	,		
8	Date & Time of opening of Tender	08.01.2025 at 12:30 PM		
	Place of opening	Office of the Superintending Engineer (Operation) Central Circle LESCO, near 132kV Grid Station Township, Chandani Chowk, Lahore		
9		(i) Bid without 2% of Tendering amount call deposit will not be considered.		
9			t 2% of Tendering amount call deposit will not be considered.	
9	Conditions	(i) Bid withou	t 2% of Tendering amount call deposit will not be considered. having experience in the field can contact for tender document. ent issued by the office of the Superintending Engineer (Operation)	